
 
 
Reference 
Number:  

FOI202223/420 

From: 
 

Private Individual 

Date: 
 

26 January 2023 

Subject: 
 

Structure chart for the trusts IM&T department 

 
 
Q1 Please can you provide under the FOI Act a detailed structure chart for the trusts IM&T 

department, including directors and 'heads of service' with full job titles, names, contact 
numbers and email addresses of individuals who hold these positions. 

  
A1 See attachment – 420 FOI Response  

 
Kate Warriner - Kate.Warriner@lhch.nhs.uk 
Ian Gilbertson - Ian.Gilbertson@lhch.nhs.uk 
Reilly David - David.Reilly@alderhey.nhs.uk 
Alex Garbett - alex.garbett@alderhey.nhs.uk  
Leila Brown - Leila.Brown@lhch.nhs.uk 
Leanne Fearnehough - leanne.fearnehough@alderhey.nhs.uk 
Jaswant Sagoo - Jaswant.Sagoo@alderhey.nhs.uk 
Wyn Taylor - Wyn.Taylor@lhch.nhs.uk 
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Alex Garbett
Associate Director  
Data and Analytics

Leila Brown
Associate Director  

Digital Transformation

Leanne Fearnehough
Associate Director  

Operational IT

Jaswant Sagoo
Associate Director 

Enterprise Architecture

Wyn Taylor
IG, Medical Records 
Transcription Access 

to Health Leads

Ian Gilbertson
Assistant Chief Digital and Information 
Officer – Data and Change & Deputy CDIO

David Reilly
Assistant Chief Digital and Information 
Officer – Delivery and Assurance

Kate Warriner
Chief Digital and Information Officer
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